
 
 

Bill Wheeler  
Commercial / Fleet Account Manager  
Call 702.371.0770 | wwheeler@gaudinford.com 
6625 Roy Horn Way Las Vegas, NV 89118 
GaudinFord.com/StateFleetNVPricing 

 
2026MY RANGER PRICE LIST    

MODEL  SERIES  
CODE  

BASE VEHICLE PRICE FOR LAS VEGAS BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

XL  
  

R4B  XL CC 4x2 - Standard  $ 31,725 $35,245 

R4P  XL CC 4x4 - Standard  34,989 38,745 

XLT  
  

R4G  XLT CC 4x2 - Standard  33,269  37,270 

R4H  XLT CC 4x4 - Standard  36,498 40,770  

Lariat  
  

R4J  LARIAT CC 4x2 - Standard  40,990 45,650  

R4K  LARIAT CC 4x4 - Standard  44,218 49,150  

Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: _____✔__________ Yes,  _______________  No.  If no, state exceptions: _________________  

 Manufacturer's Warranty:  3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only) 

 
 

  DESTINATION AND DELIVERY BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

  Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price) NC $1,995 

Reno / Carson City.  Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) $1.00 per mile. 600 - 

 
  OPTIONS PREFERRED BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 

RETAIL  

  Standard Keys: 2 NC NC 

Additional Key: (each) $259.90 - 

 
  COLOR OPTIONS BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 

RETAIL  

  Carbonized Gray, Marsh Gray, Oxford White, Shadow Black NC NC 

Avalanche, Desert Sand Rapid Red Metallic, Velocity Blue 
     (EXTRA CHARGE, refer to option price list) 

- - 

 Additional Colors available, refer to option price list. 
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 OPTION  
CODE  

OTHER OPTIONS (continued)  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE 
ON ALL 
MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED    
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 

100A  
300A  
U21  
301A  
500A  
914  
16E  
41H  
53R  

 
 

67P  
67J  
67Y  
76G  
86Q  
67G  
76J  
18D  
TGX  
X73  
55J 

  
U3E  
65D  
47R  
99P  
99H  
44T  
47G  
PRR  
64S  
17C  
86S  
17B  
94B  
60H 

  
94D  
17A  
96B  
60E  
60B  
94E  
68B  
68C  
68D  
68E  
153  
PT9  
PE7  
PVA  
PDB  
43E  
66D  
61B  
90B  

Equipment Group -100A  
Equipment Group -300A  
300A Package Discount  
Equipment Group -301A  
Equipment Group -500A  
FX4 Off-Road Package  
Carpet Flooring with Floor Mats  
Engine Block Heater  
Trailer Tow Package  
Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 67P, 67G)  
Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 60H)  
Advanced Towing Package  
Ford Co-Pilot360™  
XLT Technology Package  
Chrome Accent Pack  
Bedliner – Modular Drop-In  
Trailer Tow Advanced Package - Tech and Towing  
Black Appearance Pack  
Running Boards – Black  
LT 255/70 R17 A/T OWL Tires  
Electronic Locking Rear Differential  
120V/400W In-Cab and In-Bed Power Outlets and LED Bed  

Lighting   
Regional 4x4 Discount  
Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (non-controllable) 
Raptor Exterior Graphics  
Optional 2.7L Powertrain  
2.3L EcoBoost® Engine with Auto Start-Stop Technology  
Electronic 10-Speed Automatic Transmission  
Integrated Box Side Step  
Ruby Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat  
Forged Beadlock Capable Wheel  
Floor Liner – Tray Style (includes Carpet Floor mats) 
Bedliner – Tough Bed® Spray-in  
Splash Guards/Mud Flaps Front and Rear  
Pickup Box Extender  
Exterior Backup Alarm (Includes 53R)  
Exterior Backup Alarm (when ordered with 67P, 67G) 
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Soft Folding  
Floor Liner – Tray Style (Less Carpet Floor Mats) Paint 
Protection Film  
In-vehicle Safe – Center Console  
In-vehicle Safe – Under Rear Seat  
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Hard Folding  
Commercial Graphic - up to 10 sq ft coverage  
Commercial Graphic - up to 18 sq ft coverage  
Commercial Graphic - up to 25 sq ft coverage  
Commercial Graphic - up to 40 sq ft coverage  
Front License Plate Bracket  
Marsh Gray  
Velocity Blue Metallic  
Desert Sand  
Shelter Green Metallic  
Power sliding rear window, on XLT  
Trailer Brake Controller  
Convenience Package, on XLT & Lariat  
Moonroof  

N/C  
N/C  

$ (470)  
1,175  

N/C  
1,123  

136  
179  
503  
N/C  
N/C  
813  
588  

1,034  
640  
362  

1,734  
841  
705  
277  
394  
212  

(235)  
42  

705  
2,157  

Std  
Std  
202  
465  

1,405  
188  
494  
123  
300  
640  
174  
564  
150  
329  
311  
488  

1,184  
367  
461  
578  
719  
N/C  
371  
371  
371  
371  
358  
259  
535  
926  

N/C  
N/C   

$ (500)   
1,250   

N/C   
1,195   

145   
190   
535   
N/C   
N/C   
865   
625   

1,100   
680   
385   

1,845   
895   
750   
295   
420   
225   

(250)   
45   

750   
2,295   

Std   
Std   
215   
495   

1,495   
200   
525   
130   
320   
680   
185   
600   
160   
350   
330   
520   

1,260   
390   
490   
615   
765   
N/C   
395   
395   
395   
395   
380   
275   
570   
985  

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 OPTION  
CODE  

OTHER OPTIONS (continued)  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

MODELS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE 
NOTED    
  

64D  
63X  
64E  
68F  

18 Inch Chrome-like Wheel on XLT (new in 26MY) 
Sirius XM 3 Year FSO  
Aluminum Wheel 17inch Silver Painted (opt on XL) 
Black Appearance Graphics - Mod Center 26MY  

517  
282  
277  
423  

550  
300   
295   
450  

 
 

  

 OPTION  
CODE  

DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

FI4AC  
FISAD  
D3PAC  
ADQAG 
AMAAC 
AHQAB  
FHLAF 
FHLAG  

AHMAB 
AILDS  

AD8BE  
HVAAD 
BHQAB 
BHQAC 
AHPAB 
BBVAB  

SecuriCode™ Wireless Keyless Entry Keypad – Black 
Wheel Lock Kit  
Spare Tire Lock  
Cargo Management Rails  
Door Sill Plates - Black Platinum  
First Aid Kit  
Pivot Storage Box - Left  
Pivot Storage Box - Right  
Roadside Assistance Kit  
Side Window Deflectors Low Profile  
Illuminated Emblem Front  
GB40 Jump Start Pack w/Carry Case  
Bed Cover, Soft Roll Up by RealTruck Advantage® 
Bed Cover, Hard Roll Up by RealTruck Advantage® 
Tool Kit  
Windshield Sunscreen  

217  
$ 85  

80  
564  
206  
56  

347  
347  
76  

188  
479  
179  
593  

1,381  
394  
123  

230  
$ 90   

85   
600   
220   
60   

370   
370   
80   

200   
510   
190   
630   

1,470   
420   
130  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
      2026MY Ranger SuperCrew XL - Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT   
 

 
 



      2026MY Ranger SuperCrew XL - Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT   
 

 
 
 



 
   2026MY Ranger SuperCrew XLT - Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

 
 



  2026MY Ranger SuperCrew Lariat - Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

 
 



 
 ​ ​ 2026MY Ranger 

COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY 
 

 


